









Northern Spain, Basque Country's Automotive Webinar

Join Santander, SMMT and the Department for International Trade (DIT) for our webinar to explore automotive opportunities in Northern Spain, Basque Country for your business.

Date: 29 September 2020

Time: 9:30am, BST

Click here to register

Why northern Spain, Basque Country?

- > The Basque Country has 50% of Spanish Automotive Component companies, while Spain itself
 - is the second largest automobile manufacturer in Europe and the 8th worldwide
 - is the 1st European manufacturer of commercial vehicles
 - has established leading automotive brands
 - has 17 manufacturing plants installed in the country
 - exports 82% of the vehicles manufactured to more than 100 countries.
 - transports 5.4 Million vehicles per year via the Spanish Territory.
- It is the most productive region in Spain and with the highest investment in R&D, above the average in Europe. The Financial Times awarded the Basque Country as the best medium size region in Europe in the FDI strategy.
- > It has business friendly administration with its own tax system an specific incentives.

Why attend?

If you are a UK business in the Automotive sector with a looking to expand and explore opportunities in Spain, this webinar is for you. It will provide you with an overview of the sector and the opportunities in the Basque Country by speakers who are experts in the sector and region.

Confirmed Speakers:

- Nick Greenwood, Director of Trade and Investment & Consul | Northern Spain, DIT
- Marian Ibarrondo, Head of Investment in the Basque Country at SPRI
- Raquel Piñan, Internationalisation Manager, ,Basque Automotive Cluster

Source: ICEX -http://www.investinspain.org/invest/es/sectores/automocion/descripcion/index.html

Santander Corporate & Commercial is a brand name of Santander UK plc (which also uses the brand name Santander Corporate & Investment Banking). Registered Offices: 2 Triton Square, Regent's Place, London, NW1 3AN, United Kingdom. Registered Numbers 2294747 and 1533123 respectively. Registered in England and Wales.

Santander UK plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Our Financial Services Register number is 106054. You can check this on the Financial Services Register by visiting the FCA's website www.fca.org.uk/register.

Santander and the flame logo are registered trademarks.